

**INDEPENDENT POLICE REVIEW**  
**AUTHORITY Log #1083063**

**INTRODUCTION:**

On 28 October 2015, at approximately 1315 hours while at a Taser training exercised at XXXX N. Larrabee, it is alleged that Officer A, disregarded the safety protocols and deployed his Taser which struck Training Officer B.

**APPLICABLE RULES AND DIRECTIVES:**

Rule 10 "Inattention to duty"

**ALLEGATIONS:**

On 28 October 2015, at 1416 hours, Sergeant A of the Education and Training Division registered a complaint with IPRA Investigator A.

It is alleged that during a Taser training exercise at XXXX N. Larrabee, on 28 October 2015 at approximately 1315 hours, Officer A disregarded the safety protocol that was given by Officer B and deployed his Taser which struck Officer B.

**INVESTIGATION:**

On 17 February 2017, **Officer A** appeared at IPRA and he was presented with his Notification of Allegations and Administrative Rights forms. It was alleged that during a Taser training exercise at XXXX N. Larrabee on 28 October 2015 at approximately 1315 hours Officer Phelan was inattentive to duty when he failed to follow the safety protocol and deployed his Taser which struck the training officer, Officer B. Officer A explained that he made a mistake and then apologized.

**CONCLUSION:**

The Reporting Investigator recommends a finding of **Sustained** against Officer A in that, he was in violation of Rule 10 "Inattention to duty," when he failed to follow the safety protocol and deployed his Taser.